

04 April 2023

File Ref: OIAPR-1274023063-1167



Request for information 2023-049

I refer to your request for information dated 10 March 2023 which was received by Greater Wellington Regional Council (Greater Wellington) on 10 March 2023. You have requested the following:

- How many cars does your council own that are used by the chair?
- How many cars does your council own that are used by the Chief Executive?
- How many cars are owned that are to be used by any other members of the councils executive team?
- How many times has the council rented cars for any elected members in the year to date
- What are the costs of purchasing, leasing, maintenance, fuel or any other related costs of each of the aforementioned answers?

Greater Wellington's response follows:

- 1. One Vehicle is allocated to our Chair
- 2. One vehicle is allocated to our Chief Executive
- 3. There are 4 additional vehicles allocated to Greater Wellington's Executive Team
- 4. No vehicles have been rented for elected members
- 5. Please refer to the attached Excel spreadsheet (Attachment 1), the data is Whole Life costs for service & repairs and 12 months average fuel costs.

If you have any concerns with the decision(s) referred to in this letter, you have the right to request an investigation and review by the Ombudsman under section 27(3) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987.

Please note that it is our policy to proactively release our responses to official information requests where possible. Our response to your request will be published shortly on Greater Wellington's website with your personal information removed.

Nāku iti noa, nā

Donna Hickey

Kaiwhakahaere Matua Whakamāhorahora | General Manager, People and Customer Group